


Scholarship Team
Scholarship Coordinators

Ashley Resendez ashley.resendez@utrgv.edu
– Agency Scholarship Checks
– Departmental Scholarships

Beatris Guzman beatris.guzman@utrgv.edu
– Scholarship Account Recons

Lizeth Raya Lizeth.raya@utrgv.edu
– Departmental Scholarships
– Graduate Scholarships

Antonio Alvarez antonio.alvarez02@utrgv.edu
– New Student Point of Contact

Brenda Garcia
Dir. of Scholarships and Enrollment 
Communications
Email:     brenda.garcia@utrgv.edu

Brenda Cowart
Assistant Director of Scholarships
Email:     brenda.cowart@utrgv.edu

Irene Cardenas
Assistant Director of Scholarships
Email:     irene.cardenas@utrgv.edu

Javier Salinas
Asst. Dir. of Enrollment Communication
Email:     javier.salinas@utrgv.edu
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Online Application
• Log in with UTRGV Credentials

• Opens October 1st closes February 1st

• Updates and changes can be made, up until deadlines

www.utrgv.edu/applyscholarships

http://www.utrgv.edu/applyscholarships


Scholarship Application

• Undergraduate Scholarships
• UTRGV Excellence Scholarships ($1000)

• Deadline 
• Feb. 1st 2023 (current students)

• Graduate Scholarships include:
• Graduate Select Scholarship ($1000)
• AOP Retention Scholarship ($500)

• Deadlines associated with start of the semester

www.utrgv.edu/applyscholarships

http://www.utrgv.edu/applyscholarships


Scholarship Application Home Page



Application Dashboard



Answer Questions



Scholarship Matches and Apply



Scholarship Application



External Scholarships



Submitting Recommendations 



Awarded Scholarships

• Students will be notified via email
• Please review scholarship requirements
• Accept scholarship by the deadline date

• Current students will be notified towards the end of the spring 
semester into summer
• Scholarships can be combined with other scholarship awards or finaid
• Pays for tuition first



Scholarship Reminders

• Deadline to submit application
• February 1st 2023 (current students)

• Log in with UTRGV credentials 
• Scholarships are awarded on a competitive bases until funds are 

exhausted 



Questions:

For more information
Call us: 956.665.2935

Or email: scholarships@utrgv.edu

Visit our website: www.utrgv.edu/scholarships

		 		 			  

mailto:scholarships@utrgv.edu

